2
ADA-4643 Electrical Specifi cations
TA = 25° C, Zo = 50 , Pin = -25 dBm, Id = 35 mA (unless specifi ed otherwise)
Symbol
Parameter and Test Condition:
Id = 35 mA, Zo = 50  Frequency Units Min. Typ. Max. Std. Dev.
Vd Device Voltage Id = 35 mA V 3.2 3.5 3.9
Gp Power Gain (|S21|)2 100 MHz

11
Ordering Information
Part Number No. of Devices Container
ADA-4643-TR1 3000 7” Reel
ADA-4643-TR2 10000 13” Reel
ADA-4643-BLK 100 antistatic bag
ADA-4643-TR1G 3000 7” Reel
ADA-4643-TR2G 10000 13” Reel
ADA-4643-BLKG 100 antistatic bag
Note: For lead-free option, the part number will have the character “G” at the end.
Package Dimensions
Outline 43
SOT-343 (SC70 4-lead)